80273

05-02-94P01:26 RCVD

Vol.<u>mg4</u> Page <u>13699</u>

Assignment of Mortgage / Deed of Trust / Deed to Secure Debt

Pool # 94010 Loan # 000865

\_\_\_\_\_A.D. 19\_93

For value received, Bankers Trust Company of California, N.A., as trustee, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to: Norwest Bank Minnesota, N.A. as trustee without recourse

its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage/deed of trust/deed to secure debt executed by John Michael Cobb and Linda F. Cobb, husband and wife

and bearing date the	29 to 7	Frillium Mortgage Corporation
and recorded in the office State of Oregon	day ofOctober	
State of Oregon	of the Recorder ofKlamath	A.D. 19 <u>93</u>
at Page 29889	in Book	M93 County,
1212	as Document No.	M13
imed	day of NOVEM REP	on the

Signed on this 15th day of March A.D., 1994

Bankers Trust Company of California, N.A., as Trustee

R. Weibye , Attorney-in-Fagt

State of Minnesota } } ss County of Hennepin }

On this 15th day of March A.D. 1994, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared Les R. Weibye to me known, who being duly sworn, did say that he is an Attorney-in-Fact of Bankers Trust Company of California, N.A. and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation.

Prepared by and Return to: Norwest Bank Minnesota 1015 Tenth Avenue SE Minneapolis, MN 55414

uĥĭ

GINA R. VILLARREAL NOTARY PUBLIC-MIRNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires May 18, 1990

By Dauline Mulindre

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

 Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Norwest Bank
 the \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2nd \_\_\_\_\_ day

 of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ May \_\_\_\_\_\_ A.D., 19 94 \_\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_\_ 1:26 \_\_\_\_\_ o'clock \_\_\_\_\_ P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. \_\_\_\_\_ day
 of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Mortgages \_\_\_\_\_\_ on Page \_\_\_\_\_\_ 13699 \_\_\_\_\_\_

 FEE \$10.00
 Evelyn Biehn \_\_\_\_\_ County Clerk